
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
N0.30 DAUG - 4 2009 
TO LEASE NO. 
GS-JJB-01482 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 1201 Eye St., NW 
1201 Eye St., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
1201 Eye Street, NW Associates, LLC 

whose address is: 
c/o Piedmont Office Realty Trust, Inc. 
6200 The Corners Parkway 
Norcross, GA 30092-3365 

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

lease is hereby amended effective July 16, 2006 as follows: 

This SLA is being issued to correct the rent increases shown in SLA Nos. 23 & 27. Per the SF2, for years 1 through 4 the base annual 
rent should reflect $8,209,920.00 and years 5 through 7 should be $8, 785,920.00. During years 1 through 4, this lease received CPI escalations which 

caused the annual rent to increase from $8,209,920.00 to $8,383,953.12. Erroneously, the 2006 CPI was processed before the 5th year rent increase, 
which caused the annual rent to be short of $61, 777.99. This correction was made in SLA #27 and the Lessor was paid a lump sum. After further 

review of this lease, it was discovered that the rent increase should have been escalated on the original annu~l rent of $8,209,920.00, excluding 

the CPI escalations processed in Years 1 through 4. As a result, the Lessor is entitled to a one-time lump sum payment in amount of $368,983.31 

for the shortage in the rent increase. Based on this correction, GSA and the Lessor are in agreement that the rental increase shall be in the amount of 
$112,255.13 and the new annual rent should reflect $9,088, 782.83. 

Interest in the amount of $21, 784. 71 will be added to the one-time lump sum payment for a total lump sum payment of $390,768.02. 

The lump sum payment of $368,983.31 and interest amount of $21,784.71 cover the period of July 16, 2006 through June 30, 2009. 


This constitutes settlement in full for operating cost escalations and base annual rent increases due under this lease to date. 


CORRECT INFORMATION 

Present Annual Rent (Includes 2008 CPI) $8,976,527. 70 

Additional Rent Increase (per SF2) $112,255.13 

New Annual Rent $9,088, 782.83 

Effective July 16, 2008 , the annual rent is increased by $112,255.13 


The new annual rent is $9,088, 782.83 payable at the rate of $757,398.57 per month. 


1201 Eye Street, NW Ass.ociates, LLC 
c/o Piedmont Office Realty Trust, Inc. 
6200 The Corners Parkway 
Norcross, GA 30092-3365 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 


(TITLE) 

/lb- 95" :Tohr'lS Cre.ci<. Pkw'-/:,; S~f-e .3SD 

GA 300'17:JohrJ.J C...~ ec.A<. 
(Address) 

Contracting Officer 
GSA,NCR,PBS,POTOMAC 
(Official Title) 

GSA FORM 276 (REV.7-67) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LDC01482-SLA-30-_R&A.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Tina Wells, LMI, tina.wells@gsa.com



		Organization: 

		







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Skipped		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

